

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhakaran Jatia alias Jatiya and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Pradosh Patil instructed by Lex Juris for the Petitioners.
Ms. S.E. Phad, APP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 22nd FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Papers are produced for seeking leave to amend to annex the documents in respect to which averment is made in the Petition. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 22nd March 2024.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)