

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhakaran Jatia Alias Jatiya And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Kezer Kharawala i/by Lex Juris, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. K. T. Hivrale, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners submitted that the charge-sheet is filed against the Petitioners. Hence, leave may be granted to annex and challenge the charge-sheet. Since the charge-sheet is voluminous, the Petitioners may be permitted to annex relevant documents. Leave granted. Amendment may be carried out within one week.
3. Stand over to 22nd March, 2024.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)