

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhkaran Jatia Alias Jatiya And Ors. Petitioners

V/s.

Union Of India And Ors. Respondents

....

Mr. Kezer Kharwala a/w Mr. Pradesh Patil i/b LEX Juris, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. D. A. Dube a/w Mr. Upendra Lokegaonkar, for the Respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Shreeram Shirsat, Special P.P a/w Mr. Nishad Mokashi, Ms. Tanvi Mate, Ms. Karishma Rajesh, Mr. Shekhar Mane, for the Respondent No.2 – CBI.

Mr. Rajesh Dubey a/w Ms. Shradha Agrawal, for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Kranti Hivrare, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Shirsat, learned Special P.P. for the Respondent No.2 – CBI seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 15th April, 2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)