

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhkaran Jatiya Alias Jatiya & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Niteen Pradhan a/w Mr. Kezer Kharawale i/by Lex Juris, Advocate
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rajesh Dubey, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Shriram Sirsat for Respondent No.1 - UOI.

Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on Board.
2. The matter was due for hearing today but not listed on board. The matter before the trial Court is tomorrow.
3. Reply filed by the Advocate for the Complainant/Respondent No.3 is taken on record.
4. Stand over to 12th June, 2024.
5. In the meantime, the Petitioners are exempted from appearing before the trial Court.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)