

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Mr. Vinod Subhakaran Jatia Alias
Jatiya & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Kezer Kharawala i/b Lex Juris for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dashrath A. Dube for Respondent No. 1-UBI.

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl.PP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Shreeram Shirsat a/w Mr. Shekhar V. Mane & Ms. Karishma Rajesh for
the Respondent-CBI.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 13th AUGUST 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) Stand over to 3rd September 2024.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)

GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed by
GITALAXMI KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date: 2024.08.19
18:56:00 +0530