

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.587 OF 2024**

Vinod Subhakaran Jatia Alias Jatiya And OrsPetitioners

Vs.

Union Of India And OrsRespondents

Kezer Kharawala i/b Lex Juris for the Petitioners.

Smt. Anamika Malhotra, Addl.PP for Respondent No.1-State.

Adv. Shreeram Shirsat, SPP with Adv. Shekhar Mane with Adv. Nishad Mokashi, Adv. Karishma Rajesh and Adv. Nikhil Daga for Respondents-CBI.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) Stand over to 4th October 2024.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DR NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)