

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhakaran Jatia Alias Jatiya & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kezer Kharawala, i/b. Lex Juris, for the Petitioners.

Mr. D. A. Dube with Mr. Upendra Lokegaonkar & Mr. Sachidanand T. Singh, for Respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Shreeram Shirsat, Special Public Prosecutor with Mr. Nishan Mokashi & Ms. Karishma Rajesh, for Respondent No.2-CBI.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2024.

PC.:-

1) Learned counsel for the Petitioners states that the Investigating Agency has filed supplementary chargesheet. He seeks leave to amend to annex a copy of the supplementary chargesheet and make necessary amendment in the pleadings and prayer clause is granted. The amendment shall be carried out within a period of six weeks from today.

2) Stand over to 6th February 2025.

3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)