

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhkaran Jatia Alias Jatiya And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr.Kezer Kharwala (appeared through VC) i/b. Lex Juris for
Petitioner

Shreeram Shirsat (SPP) a/w. Karishma Rajesh a/w. Shekhar
Mane for Respondent No.2(CBI)

Rajesh Dubey (appeared through VC) a/w. Yash Naik i/b.

Rajesh Law and Associates for R.No.3

Y.M.Nakhwa APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 6th February, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
27/02/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)