

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhakaran Jatiya aias Jatiya & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4500 OF 2025

Vidip Vinod Jatia ... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kezer Kharawala i/b Lex Juris, for the Petitioners

Mr. Dashrath Dube a/w Mr. Rupesh Dubey for the Respondent
No.1-UOI

Mr. Amit Munde, Spl. P.P for the Respondent No. 2-CBI

Mr. Manee Vishwakarma i/b Mr. Rajesh Dubey for the
Respondent No.3

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
THURSDAY, 16th OCTOBER 2025***

P.C :

1 Stand over to 21st November 2025.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.