

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhakaran Jatia @
Jatiya and Ors.

... Appellant

V/s.

Union of India and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashok Mundargi a/w. Mr. Kezer Kharawala and Mr. Pradosh Patil
i/b. M/s. Lex Juris, Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. D.A. Dube, Advocate for Respondent No.1/UOI

Mr. Amit Munde, SPP a/w. Ms. Jai Vohra i/b. Mr. Shantanu Nakashe,
CBI, Advocate for the Respondent No.2

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks
leave to challenge the cognizance order. Leave granted.

2. The amendment to be carried out within two weeks and amended copy to be served on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to 16th January 2026.
4. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut