

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024

Vinod Subhkaran Jatia @ Jatiya & Ors. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents.

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4500 OF 2025

Vidip Vinod Jatia. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Kezer Kharawala,
Mr. Pradosh Patil i/b. LEX JURIS, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. Prasanna Malshe, APP for Respondent/State.

Mr. Kiran Shinde, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Mundargi, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners, list the matter on 28th January, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)